The said Petition is accompanied by a plan of the 

property which may be inspected at the said Registry 

during Office hours. 

Dated at Georgetown, Demerara, 

this 28th day of January, 2022. 

K.A. Juman-Yassin, 

Attorney-at-Law for the Petitioners. 

SCHEDULE 

Lot numbered 213 (two hundred and thirteen) 

Charlotte Street, Bourda, situate in the City of 

Georgetown, in the County of Demerara, in the 

Republic of Guyana, the said lot numbered 213 (two 

hundred and thirteen) containing an area of 0.147 

(nought decimal one four seven) of an acre being 

shown and defined on a plan by Jason O. Allen, Sworn 

Land Surveyor dated the 28th day of June, 2021 and 

recorded at the Guyana Lands and Surveys 

Commission on the 15th day of July, 2021 as Plan No.

[...]

Dated at Georgetown, Demerara, 

this 4th day of February, 2022. 

Rexford Jackson, 

Attorney-at-Law for the Petitioner. 

SCHEDULE 

Lot lettered ‘ML’ Section ‘A’ frontlands Plantation 

Victoria Village, East Coast Demerara, W ½ of lot 

numbered 394 (three hundred and ninety-four) Section 

‘B’ Victoria Village, East Coast Demerara, in the 

County of Demerara, in the Republic of Guyana, 

measuring an area of 0.161 (nought decimal one six 

one) of an acre as shown on a plan by L.L. Rutherford, 

Sworn Land Surveyor dated the 19th day of March,

[...]

The said Petition is accompanied by a plan of the 

property which may be inspected at the said Registry 

during Office hours. 

Dated this 20th day of January, 2022. 

C.E. Forde, 

Attorney-at-Law for the Petitioners. 

SCHEDULE 

Lot numbered 108 (one hundred and eight) being 

a portion of Area ‘J’ Plantation Better Hope, situate on 

the East Coast of Demerara, in the County of 

Demerara, in the Republic of Guyana, the said lot 

numbered 108 (one hundred and eight) being a portion 

of Area ‘J’ Plantation Better Hope, containing an area 

of 0.1156 (nought decimal one one five six) of an acre 

being shown on a plan by N.C. Liu, Sworn Land 

Surveyor dated the 5th day of August, 2021 and 

recorded at the Guyana Lands and Surveys

[...]

(nought decimal one nought three) of an acre, 

comprising Plot lettered ‘X’ containing an area of 

0.0515 (nought decimal nought five one five) and Plot 

lettered Y containing an area of 0.515 (nought decimal 

nought five one five) of lots numbered 353 (three 

hundred and fifty-three) and 354 (three hundred and 

fifty-four) respectively, Section ‘A’ Plantation Rosignol, 

situate on the left bank of the Berbice River, in the 

County of Berbice, in the Guyana, the said Tract 

lettered ‘AA’ comprising Plots lettered ‘X’ and ‘Y’ being 

laid down and defined on a plan by Desmond A.

[...]

The said Petition is accompanied by a plan of the 

property which may be inspected at the Registry during 

Office hours. 

Dated at Georgetown, Demerara, 

this 18th day of February, 2022. 

J. Lindner, 

Attorney-at-Law for the Petitioner. 

SCHEDULE 

Lot numbered 188 (one hundred and eighty-

eight) being a portion of Block 5 Plantation Vryheids 

Lust, East Coast Demerara, in the County of 

Demerara, in the Republic of Guyana, the said lot 

containing an area of 0.0853 (nought decimal nought 

eight five three) of an acre being shown on a plan by

[...]

The said Petition is accompanied by a plan of the 

property which may be inspected at the said Registry 

during Office hours. 

Dated at New Amsterdam, Berbice, 

this 13th day of August, 2020. 

R. Jugmohan, 

Attorney-at-Law for the Petitioner. 

SCHEDULE 

Lot numbered 169 (one hundred and sixty-nine) 

Section “B” No. 70 Village or Massiah, situate on the 

left bank of the Corentyne River, in the County of 

Berbice, in the Republic of Guyana, comprising an area 

of 0.15 (nought decimal one five) of an acre as shown 

and defined on a plan by R.T.

[...]

The said Petition is accompanied by a plan of the 

property which can be inspected at the Registry during 

Office hours. 

Dated at Georgetown, Demerara, 

this 28th day of December, 2021. 

N. Singh, 

Attorney-at-Law for the Petitioners. 

SCHEDULE 

Lot numbered 244 (two hundred and forty-four) 

being a portion of Area ‘A’ Lusignan frontlands, situate 

on the East Coast of Demerara, in the County of 

Demerara, in the Republic of Guyana, the said lot 

containing an area of 0.105 (nought decimal one 

nought five) of an acre being shown on a plan by K.A.